Inc#

2507100001
2507100002
2507100003
2507100004
2507100005
2507100006
2507100007
2507100008
2507100009
2507100010
2507100011
2507100012
2507100013
2507100015
2507100016
2507100017
2507100018
2507100019
2507100020
2507100022
2507100023
2507100024
2507100025
2507100026
2507100027
2507100028
2507100029
2507100030
2507100031
2507100032
2507100033
2507100034
2507100035
2507100037

Type

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Tow Repo/Private

Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Noise
Domestic Violence
Information Only
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Family Verbal
Subject Stop
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Noise
Alarm

Missing Person Cleared
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol

Subject Stop

ACO Sick/Injured
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Loitering
Alarm

Welfare Check

Time

00:03:26
00:08:46
00:13:12
00:18:34
00:24:40
00:26:22
00:26:33
00:27:08
00:39:43
00:40:13
00:40:42
00:44:23
00:49:12
00:55:03
01:00:21
01:05:22
01:16:01
01:28:00
01:40:23
01:49:37
01:51:44
01:53:59
01:57:36
02:08:15
02:15:35
02:17:40
02:59:37
03:00:22
03:12:13
03:30:33
03:55:01
04:22:31
05:17:37
06:42:00

Daily Activity Log
Thursday, July 10, 2025

Location Hundred Block

7500 ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/MATHENY WY
SUNRISE BL/ALTA SUNRISE DR
SUMMERPLACE DR/SANDRIDGE WY
7800 LICHEN DR

SUNRISE BL/MACY PLAZA DR
6400 TUPELO DR

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

12800 FAIR OAKS BL
MADISON AV/SAN JUAN AV
7000 AUBURN BL

7000 AUBURN BL

6900 CROSSWOODS CR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7600 BLACKTHORNE WY
GREENBACK LN/FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
TWIN OAKS AV/MARIPOSA AV
ANTELOPE RD/OAKWOOD LN
5900 SUNRISE BL

7500 MADISON AV

6900 CALETA LN

8200 OLIVINE AV

6000 SUN DIAL WY

5400 SAN JUAN AV

ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

6500 ANTELOPE RD
GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR
7500 WICKHAM DR

SYLVAN RD/STOCK RANCH RD
7500 SUNRISE BL

5400 SAN JUAN AV

Place

RALEYS

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER

WALMART
WALMART

CROSSWOOD PARK APARTMENTS

CHPD

CHPD

GOLDEN 1 CREDIT UNION

PARADISE OAKS

AMPM - X - MADISON

STONES CASINO

CARLS JR X OA
AMPM - X - MADISON

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Disposition
Advised
Advised
Citation
Advised
Assisted
Citation
Arrest - Theft
Advised
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted
Assisted

Gone On Arrival

Report Taken - Battery

Assisted
Assisted

Checks Ok
Arrest - DUI
Gone On Arrival
Advised
Advised
Cancelled

Alarm

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Cancelled
Advised
Advised
Cancelled

Arrest - Theft

Unable to Locate

Assisted
Advised
Alarm

Advised

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Case #

CH25-05200

CH25-05201

CH25-05202

CH25-05196

CH25-05203



Inc#

2507100040
2507100041
2507100042
2507100043
2507100044
2507100045
2507100046
2507100047
2507100049
2507100050
2507100051
2507100052
2507100053
2507100054
2507100056
2507100057
2507100058
2507100059
2507100060
2507100063
2507100064
2507100065
2507100067
2507100068
2507100069
2507100070
2507100071
2507100072
2507100073
2507100074
2507100076
2507100077
2507100078
2507100079
2507100080
2507100081
2507100082
2507100083
2507100085

Type

PD Respond with FD
Traffic Stop
Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop
Abandoned Vehicle
Hazard

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Homeless Camp
Information Only
Traffic Stop
Homeless Camp
Alarm

Traffic Stop
Information Only
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Petty Theft
Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Fireworks

Traffic Stop
Abandoned Vehicle
Tow Repo/Private
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check
Disturbance Noise
Citation Sign off
Homeless Camp
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Circumstances
Business Check
Subject Stop

Patrol Check

Business Check

Time

07:15:38
07:17:35
07:35:37
07:37:34
07:38:26
07:42:19
07:48:25
07:55:30
07:57:35
07:59:47
08:00:04
08:05:12
08:05:57
08:11:45
08:14:46
08:17:51
08:23:02
08:28:56
08:30:36
08:34:44
08:36:58
08:38:39
08:41:58
08:43:14
08:54:11
08:55:59
08:56:49
09:03:27
09:07:01
09:10:20
09:17:52
09:18:43
09:20:34
09:22:05
09:22:40
09:23:23
09:24:19
09:25:13
09:32:15

Location Hundred Block
AUBURN BL/GREENBACK LN
500 DUDLEY ST

FAIR OAKS BL/VILLA OAK DR
MARIPOSA AV/NORTHEAST CR

INDIAN RIVER DR/TALL TREE CR

NAVION DR/WILLOWLEAF DR

WESTGATE DR/FARMGATE WY

7600 KENSINGTON DR

6400 TUPELO DR

6400 TUPELO DR

5900 SUNRISE MALL
MARIPOSA AV/GREENBACK LN
7800 SUMMERPLACE DR
6100 SUNRISE BL
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
7300 AUBURN OAKS CT

8400 AUBURN BL

7600 KENSINGTON DR

7900 GREENBACK LN

7000 CANELO HILLS DR
STACEY HILLS DR/FORBS WY
EASTGATE AV/MARIPOSA AV
7000 AUBURN BL

8100 ELLACT

6000 MARIPOSA AV

7100 GRADY DR

7100 CANELO HILLS DR
FARMGATE WY/MARIPOSA AV
7400 GREENBACK LN
ANTELOPE RD/WATSON WY
7200 GEOWOOD WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6600 CROSSWOODS CR
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
6900 SUNRISE BL

7700 SUNRISE BL

7700 SUNRISE BL

7900 MADISON AV

8300 AUBURN BL

Place

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER
ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER
SEARS

SIERRA GLEN APARTMENTS
HOSS LEE ACADEMY

FIVE BELOW

WALMART

CARLS JRX SJ

CHPD
BRIGGS RANCH

CORNER POCKET
CALIFORNIA FAMILY FITNESS
QUIK STOP MARKET 9167

Disposition
Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Citation

Assisted
Cancelled
Citation

Citation

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Advised

Citation

Unable to Locate
Alarm

Citation

Refer Other Agency
Gone On Arrival
Citation

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Checks Ok
Assisted

Citation

Unable to Locate
Advised

Citation

Advised

Assisted

Citation

Advised

Checks Ok
Cancelled
Assisted

Checks Ok
Warning (written)
Assisted

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-05221



Inc#

2507100088
2507100089
2507100090
2507100091
2507100092
2507100093
2507100095
2507100096
2507100097
2507100100
2507100102
2507100103
2507100104
2507100108
2507100110
2507100112
2507100113
2507100114
2507100115
2507100116
2507100117
2507100118
2507100119
2507100120
2507100123
2507100124
2507100126
2507100127
2507100128
2507100129
2507100130
2507100131
2507100134
2507100135
2507100136
2507100137
2507100138
2507100139
2507100141

Type

Subject Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement General
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check

Code Enforcement Blight
Abandoned Vehicle
Code Enforcement Blight
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Business Check
Suspicious Vehicle
Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Abandoned Vehicle

Civil Advice or Standby
Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Blight
Fraud/Forgery

Patrol Check

Welfare Check
Abandoned Vehicle
Petty Theft

Welfare Check

911 Hang up

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Grand Theft

Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Hazard

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Subject Stop

Criminal Threats Rpt
Abandoned Vehicle

Throwing Substance at vehicle

Time

09:34:00
09:35:29
09:36:50
09:36:54
09:40:53
09:43:32
09:52:00
09:52:19
09:54:04
10:00:12
10:04:10
10:04:22
10:07:24
10:10:46
10:11:52
10:14:13
10:18:07
10:21:01
10:22:16
10:26:20
10:27:59
10:32:08
10:33:39
10:37:04
11:07:03
11:07:41
11:15:40
11:23:44
11:26:56
11:27:21
11:27:33
11:29:33
11:42:25
11:47:24
11:54:29
11:55:11
12:07:09
12:11:14
12:21:37

Location Hundred Block
AUBURN BL/CHARWOOD LN
8300 VILLAVIEW DR

7500 COMMUNITY DR

7600 PHOENIX LN

8400 AUBURN BL

8000 BUTTONWOOD WY
6000 BIRDCAGE ST

8000 MIMOSA CT

GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV

8000 LICHEN DR

7800 AUBURN BL

5800 BIRDCAGE ST

7400 PRATT AV

MADISON AV/PRIMROSE DR
OLD AUBURN RD/TIARA WY
6900 TREEBINE AV
BIRDCAGE ST/HAMPTON LN
7100 CROSS DR
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
6600 CRANBERRY CT

5800 MERLINDALE DR

5900 SUNRISE MALL

8000 BRIAR RIDGE LN
LAWRENCE AV/SUNRISE BL
6100 EBONYWOOD CT
7500 SUNRISE BL

8200 BAYMORE WY

7200 AUBURN BL

GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV

7000 VAN MAREN LN

DEWEY DR/MADISON AV
7000 SUNBURST WY
BREMEN DR/PARKOAKS DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
6200 STONEHAND AV

7400 WILLOWCREEK DR
GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST

Place

WELLS FARGO - X - LINDEN

RUSCH PARK
BIRDCAGE VILLAGE APARTMENTS

SUNRISE MARKET PLACE OFFICE

PASTORS AUTO CARE

CELL TOWER

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS

Disposition

Advised

Report Taken - Compliance
CE Pending

DV Verbal Only

Checks Ok

CE Abated

Advised

Report Taken - Compliance
Citation

Report Taken - Compliance
Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Citation

Citation

Report Taken - Compliance
Advised

Assisted

Citation

Report Taken - Compliance
Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Assisted

Cancelled

Cancelled

Citation

Attempted to Contact
Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Assisted

Citation

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Advised

Gone On Arrival

Case #

CH25-05205

CH25-05206

CH25-05211

CH25-05209

CH25-05210



Inc#

2507100142
2507100143
2507100144
2507100146
2507100147
2507100148
2507100150
2507100151
2507100152
2507100153
2507100154
2507100155
2507100157
2507100158
2507100159
2507100160
2507100161
2507100162
2507100163
2507100164
2507100165
2507100166
2507100167
2507100170
2507100173
2507100174
2507100175
2507100176
2507100177
2507100178
2507100179
2507100180
2507100181
2507100183
2507100184
2507100186
2507100187
2507100189
2507100192

Type

Civil Advice or Standby
Abandoned Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person Cleared
Abandoned Vehicle
Missing Person Cleared
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Welfare Check

911 Hang up

Petty Theft

Abandoned Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle
Assault

Parking Violation
Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
Tow Repo/Private

Code Enforcement Building
Reckless Driving
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Assault

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Vehicle
Abandoned Vehicle

Petty Theft

Abandoned Vehicle
Citation Sign off

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Suspicious Circumstances
Missing Person

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Disturbance Loitering

Time

12:29:28
12:32:34
12:33:30
12:43:33
12:43:50
12:43:56
12:52:01
12:57:58
12:58:37
13:00:10
13:01:10
13:05:33
13:11:39
13:13:22
13:14:44
13:15:46
13:19:13
13:20:54
13:22:52
13:26:04
13:29:35
13:30:27
13:31:08
13:44:00
13:46:56
13:48:49
13:55:00
14:01:18
14:03:07
14:04:37
14:06:10
14:09:10
14:10:00
14:17:41
14:18:07
14:40:42
14:43:37
14:59:27
15:13:07

Location Hundred Block
7900 DOGWOOD WY

6200 MARIPOSA AV

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6200 BIRDCAGE WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7100 GREENBACK LN

6800 GREENBACK LN

6100 SAN JUAN AV

6900 TOLUCA LN

7300 GREENBACK LN

7600 DENIO WY

7600 DENIO WY

7700 SUNRISE BL

8200 LONGDEN CR

7700 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
6100 BIRDCAGE ST

7300 GREENBACK LN

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

7100 GEOWOOD WY
WOODMORE OAKS DR/FAIR OAKS BL
6100 BIRDCAGE ST

6500 AUBURN BL

5900 AUBURN BL

6900 MITCHELL CT

7400 ROLLINGWOOD BL
ANTELOPE RD/ZENITH DR
6400 TUPELO DR

6100 HILLTREE AV

8200 LONGDEN CR

6100 SAN JUAN AV

8200 LONGDEN CR

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7700 DEANTON CT

SANTA ANA AV/RALEY BL
5400 MARIPOSA AV

7300 BAYOAK WY

7000 SYLVAN RD

Place

CHPD

CHPD

CHPD

SAMS CLUB

CITY MARKET

KOHLS

SAFEWAY

BURGER KING

AUBURN VISTA MOBILE HOME PARK

ECO THRIFT STORE

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

IMPERIAL MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER

KOHLS

CHPD

PARADISE OAKS

INVITATION HOMES
CROSSROADS JOB CENTER

Disposition

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival

Advised

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Advised

Advised

Alarm

Advised

Unable to Locate

Checks Ok

Advised

Unable to Locate

Assisted

CE Pending

Advised

Advised

Unable to Locate

Civil Problem

Checks Ok

Attempted to Contact
Report Taken - Hit and Run
Arrest - Narcotics

Assisted

Advised

Report Taken - Shoplifting
Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Refer Other Agency
Report Taken - Missing Person
Unable to Locate

Advised

Case #

CH25-02070

CH25-02070

CH25-05213

CH25-05215
CH25-05223

CH25-05216

CH25-05214



Inc#

2507100193
2507100196
2507100197
2507100198
2507100199
2507100202
2507100203
2507100204
2507100205
2507100206
2507100207
2507100209
2507100210
2507100211
2507100212
2507100213
2507100214
2507100216
2507100217
2507100218
2507100219
2507100220
2507100221
2507100222
2507100223
2507100225
2507100226
2507100227
2507100228
2507100230
2507100231
2507100232
2507100233
2507100234
2507100235
2507100236
2507100237
2507100239
2507100240

Type

Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Parking Violation
Patrol Check

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Flag Down

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Reckless Driving

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check

Missing Person
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Tow Repo/Private

Civil Advice or Standby
Suspicious Circumstances
Abandoned Vehicle
Hazard

Information Only
Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Information Only

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Disturbance Family Verbal
Parking Violation
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Verbal

Disturbance Verbal

Time

15:16:24
15:29:12
15:29:28
15:33:01
15:38:22
15:53:12
15:54:12
15:56:25
15:57:48
15:58:04
16:00:20
16:06:59
16:07:09
16:18:31
16:22:43
16:26:55
16:48:16
17:08:43
17:10:03
17:20:06
17:23:11
17:40:07
17:41:12
17:46:18
18:06:40
18:14:36
18:18:42
18:19:54
18:43:24
18:47:58
18:59:56
19:10:55
19:12:18
19:18:02
19:23:54
19:25:19
19:25:58
19:41:25
19:47:40

Location Hundred Block
6400 WEXFORD CR

8500 AUBURN BL

7800 LICHEN DR

5600 MARIPOSA AV

8400 AUBURN BL

SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
SUNRISE BL/TWIN OAKS AV
SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7600 SUNRISE BL

7000 SUNRISE BL

7600 GREENBACK LN

7000 CANELO HILLS DR
6500 SYLVAN RD

7600 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
7400 WINDJAMMER WY
6400 CROSSWOODS CR
8200 OLIVINE AV

6100 OAK LAKES LN

GREENBACK LN/GARFIELD AVE

6900 BURNHAM DR
7000 AUBURN BL
7000 AUBURN BL
12800 FAIR OAKS BL
7800 BEAUPRE WY
7900 DAFFODIL WY
7200 FELIPE CT
RIVERSIDE AV/180

ROCKY RIDGE DR/LEAD HILL BL

7700 WOODCHUCK WY
8500 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5900 SUNRISE VISTA DR
7900 SAN COSME DR

5600 MARIPOSA AV
SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
6400 SAN STEFANO ST

5900 TWIN CREEKS CT

Place

RALEYS

CHARITY SHOP WHOLESALE

CELL TOWER
PLANET FITNESS
MEADOWS APARTMENTS

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PARADISE OAKS

COSTCO #771
COSTCO #771
MONTAGE APARTMENTS

SAM'S LIQUOR & FOOD
CHPD
EDGEWATER APARTMENTS

Disposition

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Arrest - Narcotics
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Report Taken - Hit and Run
Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Checks Ok
Cancelled
Warning (written)
Assisted

Advised

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok

Assisted

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Hit and Run
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Citation

Gone On Arrival

Civil Problem

Case #

CH25-05219

CH25-05217

CH25-05222

CH25-05224



Inc#

2507100241
2507100245
2507100247
2507100248
2507100249
2507100250
2507100251
2507100252
2507100253
2507100256
2507100257
2507100258
2507100259
2507100260
2507100262
2507100263
2507100265
2507100266
2507100267
2507100268
2507100269
2507100272

Type
Welfare Check
Tow Repo/Private

911 Hangup Cell Phone

Suspicious Circumstances

Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Reckless Driving
Fireworks

PD Respond with FD
Disturbance Verbal
Reckless Driving
Welfare Check

Missing Person Cleared
Fireworks

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Fireworks

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check
Fireworks

Bike Stop

Time

19:57:28
20:14:06
20:26:44
20:33:53
20:42:48
21:01:22
21:02:17
21:04:39
21:07:47
21:51:45
21:54:16
22:05:30
22:22:44
22:22:59
22:42:29
22:50:28
23:16:42
23:17:52
23:21:22
23:23:14
23:25:02
23:50:05

Location Hundred Block
7400 SUNRISE BL

7900 LIZZIE CIR

8200 OLIVINE AV

7700 LIALANA WY

6400 TUPELO DR

7800 BEAUPRE WY
6100 GREENBACK LN

FALLWOOD WY/RUSCH DR

6000 SUNRISE MALL
8400 AUBURN BL

FOOTHILLS BL/ROSEVILLE RD

7800 MADISON AV
5400 MARIPOSA AV
7500 GREENBACK LN

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN

6100 GREENBACK LN

SAN JUAN AV/SUNSET AV

8200 OAK AV

7800 ANTELOPE RD
100 HANOVER ST
7300 MELVA ST

AUBURN BL/VAN MAREN LN

Place

SUNRISE POINTE HOUSING PROJECT

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER

CHEVRON X AUB

PHLEBOTOMY TRAINING SPECIALISTS

SIERRA LAUNDRY

PARADISE OAKS

GREENBACK MANOR APARTMENTS

AMPM - X - AUB

C BAR C PARK
ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS

Disposition
Advised

Assisted
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Arrest - Narcotics
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Unable to Locate
Assisted

Arrest - Threats
Advised

Unable to Locate
Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Gone On Arrival
Citation

Gone On Arrival
Advised

Advised
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Duplicate Call
Advised

Case #

CH25-05225

CH25-05226

CH25-05214



